JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

May 30, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Jenson

Rep. Morgan

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 111B, 112

Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Deckert

Sen. Morse

Sen. Starr

Sen. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5515, Department of Higher Education — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 112A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:12 p.m.
004 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on HB 5515, Department of Higher
Education.
007 Steve Bender, Refers to Exhibit #2, 5-29-2007.
Legislative Fiscal Office
037 Sen. Walker
038 Mr. Bender
039 Sen. Walker
040 Mr. Bender
071 Sen. Morse
072 Mr. Bender
080 Sen. Morse
083 Mr. Bender
096 Sen. Deckert
107 Rep. Morgan
115 Sen. Morse
119 Jay Kenton, Vice
Chancellor for Finance
and Administration,
Oregon University
System
157 Rep. Morgan
159 Mr. Kenton
177 Sen. Devlin
185 Mr. Kenton
188 Sen. Devlin
192 Mr. Kenton



202
207
224
240
244
254
258
272
294
300
301
303

TAPE 111B

001
052

053
054
055
066
067
083
099
107
125
155
166
172
175
187
189
199
215
220
229
240
244
254
259

Sen. Devlin
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Walker
Mr. Bender
Sen. Walker
Mr. Bender
Sen. Walker
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Sen. Walker
Sen. Morse
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio

Susan Weeks, Vice
Chancellor for Strategic
Programs and Planning,
Oregon University
System

Presents Oregon University System 2007-09 Other Funds
Limited Revenue (Exhibit #1);

Presents Possible allocation of Co-chairs (Exhibit #2).

Continues his presentation



269
272
275

318
320
327
335
356
362

423
TAPE 112B

001
020

034
037
041
044
047
071
082
089

104
139
142
165
166
178
187
189

195
254
257
262
271
275

Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Ms. Weeks

Thayne Dotson, Director,

Oregon Agricultural
Experiment Station,

Oregon State University

Mr. Bender

Mr. Bender
Ms. Weeks

Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Weeks
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Sen. Walker
Mr. Bender

Gail Achterman,
Director, Institute of
Natural Resources

Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morse
Ms. Achterman
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Ms. Weeks
Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Weeks
Chair Galizio

Presents Supplemental Impact Statements on Policy
Packages; 111, 201, 202, 302, 351, and 352 (Exhibit #3).

Continues his presentation.

Presents Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory memo (Exhibit #4);

Presents Package 112 Recruiting and Retaining Faculty
(Exhibit #5).

Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.



