JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 30, 2007 3:00 p.m.

_

Hearing Room F Tapes: 111B, 112

Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5515, Department of Higher Education – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 112A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:12 p.m.
004	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Session on HB 5515, Department of Higher Education.
007	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Refers to Exhibit #2, 5-29-2007.
037	Sen. Walker	
038	Mr. Bender	
039	Sen. Walker	
040	Mr. Bender	
071	Sen. Morse	
072	Mr. Bender	
080	Sen. Morse	
083	Mr. Bender	
096	Sen. Deckert	
107	Rep. Morgan	
115	Sen. Morse	
119	Jay Kenton, Vice Chancellor for Finance and Administration, Oregon University System	
157	Rep. Morgan	
159	Mr. Kenton	
177	Sen. Devlin	
185	Mr. Kenton	
188	Sen. Devlin	
192	Mr. Kenton	

202	Sen. Devlin
207	Rep. Morgan
224	Rep. Barnhart
240	Chair Galizio
244	Rep. Morgan
254	Sen. Deckert
258	Mr. Bender
272	Rep. Barnhart
294	Rep. Morgan
300	Rep. Barnhart
301	Chair Galizio
501	orial oalizio
303	Mr. Bender

TAPE 111B

001	Mr. Bender
052	Sen. Devlin
053	Mr. Bender
054	Sen. Devlin
055	Sen. Walker
066	Mr. Bender
067	Sen. Walker
083	Mr. Bender
099	Sen. Walker
107	Sen. Devlin
125	Mr. Bender
155	Sen. Walker
166	Sen. Morse
172	Chair Galizio
175	Sen. Walker
187	Chair Galizio
189	Mr. Bender
199	Sen. Devlin
215	Chair Galizio
220	Rep. Edwards
229	Mr. Bender
240	Chair Galizio
244	Mr. Bender
254	Chair Galizio
259	Susan Weeks, Vice Chancellor for Strategic Programs and Planning, Oregon University System

Presents Oregon University System 2007-09 Other Funds
Limited Revenue (Exhibit #1);
Presents Possible allocation of Co-chairs (Exhibit #2).

Continues his presentation

269	Mr. Bender	
272	Chair Galizio	
275	Mr. Bender	Presents Supplemental Impact Statements on Policy Packages; 111, 201, 202, 302, 351, and 352 (Exhibit #3).
318	Chair Galizio	
320	Mr. Bender	
327	Rep. Barnhart	
335	Mr. Bender	
356	Ms. Weeks	
362	Thayne Dotson, Director, Oregon Agricultural Experiment Station, Oregon State University	
423	Mr. Bender	
TAPE 112B		
001	Mr. Bender	Continues his presentation.
020	Ms. Weeks	
034	Mr. Bender	
037	Rep. Barnhart	
041	Ms. Weeks	
044	Rep. Barnhart	
047	Mr. Bender	
071	Sen. Walker	
082	Mr. Bender	
089	Gail Achterman, Director, Institute of Natural Resources	
104	Rep. Morgan	
139	Sen. Morse	
142	Ms. Achterman	
165	Chair Galizio	
166	Mr. Bender	
178	Sen. Walker	
187	Chair Galizio	
189	Mr. Bender	Presents Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory memo (Exhibit #4);
		Presents Package 112 Recruiting and Retaining Faculty (Exhibit #5).
195	Ms. Weeks	
254	Chair Galizio	
257	Rep. Barnhart	
262	Rep. Jenson	
271	Ms. Weeks	
275	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.